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KERALA STATE HAl COMMITTEE-RECEIPT AND PAYMENTS 2023-24

]

RECEIPTS _ PAYMENT
Opening Balance Haj Camp Exp. 2023 7755681
Current Afc 108299.58 Haj Exp . 2023 770917
SBI Grant in Aid A/C 2309914 Security Charges 502629
SBI KSHC A/C 45274227 47692440 .58|Elecctricity Charge to KSEB ‘596558
PSTSB A/c ST Kndty Wages to Daily & Temp Staffs 1309456
Sal. KSHC Staff 609635
CHEQ CANCELLATION & MISCELANEO 63370 63370|Purchase Exp 335951
Petty cash Expenses A/c 80070
Vanitha Block Addtnl Work 5100961
SAUDI AIR FOOD MONY -HAJ -2023 729414 729414 |Honararium to AS 420000
HAJ -2022 Processing fee -HCOI 2249600 Sitting fee & meeting “exp 280806
Telephone, Mabile, Internet
Orientation&Training EXP.- HCOI 1155600 Charges 8 34948
Supporting Arrangement Charges HCOI 2311200 Office Exp. 1 12730
Handling Charge -HCO! 2530800 Haj House Maintenance Exp 3755997
Dist, Level Training -HCO| 1686600 9933800|Leach Pit Wark 199490
Haj House& Haj Camp Donnation 443961 443961 |Travelling Exp- 344265
Interest Received on GIA SBI A/c 34009 Vehicle & fual Exp 473044
Interest Received on KSHC SBI A/c 1128574 1163583|Training Exp ~ 244446
Loan Recoup Amnt recvd { vanitha blk} 24151560 24151560(Local Fund Audit Fee 1197403
Haj camp food money Return 300958 300958 Transformer Upgra dation 278171 24303158
Grant in Aid Income BUILDING FUND TO ULCCS 42303970 42303970
GIA 2023-24 Salaries 2353650 {GOVT. RESUMPTIONED 85724 85724
GIA 2023-24 Non Salary 4458000 TO KIAL KANNUR HAJ CAMP 5027033 5027033
GlA 2023-24 Creation of Capital Asset 47848694 54661344
GIA 2021-22 Non Salary 4455000
GIA 2021-22 Salaries 4170453 8629453
Closing Balance (Bank & Cash
Afc)
SBi Current Afc 108299.58




(W
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SBI Grant in Aid A/C 640424

SBI KSHC A/c 57042369

PSTSB A/C TREASURY 1000000| 58791092.58
Cash in Hand

Total

139140430.6

139140430.6

Total

139140430.6

139140430.6




J

J

KERALA STATE HAI COMMITTEE-RECEIPT AND PAYMENTS 2022-23

RECEIPTS

PAYMENT

Opening Balance Haj Camp Exp. 2022 9293991
Current A/c 108948.58 Haj Exp . 2023 82721
SBI Grantin Aid A/C 2510350 Security Charges 165248
SBI KSHC A/C 50231076 52850374.58|Elecctricity Cha rge to KSEB 210868
TSB A/c ST Kndty Wages to Temp Staffs 858420
Cash In Hand Sal. KSHC Staff 1545559
SAUDI AIR FOOD MONY -HAJ -2022 2082426 Purchase Exp 284884
HAJ -2022 Processing fee -HCOI 2750800 Petty cash Expenses A/c 35225
Handling charg HCOI 865200 Bank Charges 140972
Training EXP.- HCOI 576600 Honararium to AS 408073
Supporting Arrangement Charges HCOI 1545400 7820426(Sitting fee to KSHC Members 168000
Telephone, Mobile, Internet
Interest Received on GIA SBI A/c 54594 Charges 43178
Interest Received on KSHC SBI Afc 1216606 1271200|Office Exp. 57567
HAJ HOUSE DONATION 60052 Haj House Maintenance Exp 586533
Miscellaneous Income 18169 Postage & Courier 50149
Haj Camp-2022 Mony Return 366467 Travelling Exp 137724
Haj House scrap sold 62832 507520(Vehicle & fuel Exp 389234
Grant in Aid Income Printing & Stationery 43704 14502050
GIA 2021-22 Salaries 2275000
GIA 2021-22 Non Salary 6860000 9135000|GIA 2021-22 Non Salary 6906295
GIA 2021-22 Salaries 2483735 9390030
Closing Balance (Bank & Cash
Afc)
SBI Current A/c 108299.58
SBI Grantin Aid A/C 2309914
SBIKSHC A/c 45274227 47692440.58
Cash in Hand 0
Total 71584520.58 Total 71584520@




verala State Haj Committee
Leceipts and Payments Account 2021-22

Receipts

Payments

Ypening Balance

Bank Accounts:-

BI Current A/c

BI Grant in Aid A/C
BI KSHC A/C

SB A/c ST Kndty-

'SB DEF. SALARY A/C
Cash-in-hand

ETENTION on Payment
OF VANITHA BLOCK CONSTR)

ncome from HCOI :-
’RO. FEE RECVD FOR 2021HAF

Mher Income:-

-Waste Sold Income A/c

NTEREST RCVD ON GIA SBI A/C
nterest Revd on KSHC SBI A/C

CUH 2019 Contr. Recovery
AISCELLENEOUS INCOME

\EFUND OF LEAVE SALARY ( EX-AS )

"MDRF FUND Rcvd

» RANT IN AID INCOME:-
IA 2021-22 Salaries

1A 2021-22 Non-Salary

1,09,594.58
8.50,815.00
T12.38.371.79
23,62,593.00
1,81,156.00

3,085.00
54,214.00
18,74,995.00
14,936.00
L3520
40,500.00

20,00,000.00
1,13.836.00

807,42,530.37

65.00

91,152.00

13,01,200.00

19,88,903.21

10,64,053.00

21,13,836.00

Current Assets:-
Deferred Salary A/c
VANITHA BLDNG PAYMENT-ULCCS

265,42,731.00

1,81,156.00

Direct Expenses:-

BANK CHARGES

Elec. Charge to KSEB

HAJ RULE PREPARATION EXP
Honararium to AS

Income Tax TDS Return File Fee
KSHC WEBSITE CREATION EXP.,
MISCELLENEOUS EXPENSES
PETTY CASH EXPENSES A/C
Printing & Stationary

Repair & Maint. Exp (Electronic)
Salary KSHC Staff

SITTING FEES TO KSHC Members
Telephone, Mobile & Internet Charges
Haj Expenses

Haj House Maintnance Exp
Puthiyara KSHC OFFICE EXP.
Travelling Expnes

Vehicle Expenses

Wages to Temp. Staifs

646.00
30,215.00
1,00,000.00
4,63,750.00
11,900.00
38,350.00
1,32,574.00
43,043.00
17,255.00
7,552.00
4,96,074.00
1,16,000.00
38,208.00
12,650.00
8,63,441.00
20,642.00
81,996.00
3,86,265.00
9,11,820.00

267,23,887.00

37,72,381.00

CMDRF FUND Paid

GRANT IN AID EXPENSES:-
GIA 202]1-22 Salaries

GIA 2021-22 Non-Salary

27,54,622.00
1,36,422.00

10,64,053.00

28,91,044.00

Closing Balance (Bank & Cash A/c ):-
SBI Current A/c

SBI Grant in Aid A/C

SBI KSHC 4/C

502,31,076.00

1,08,948.58 4
25.10,350.00 1

L

P

)/ V ;
L 528.50,374.58

Cash in hand

Total

873,01,739.58

Total

873,01,739.58




Keraia State Haj Committee

Ineome and Bep. Statement 2020-2021
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Total

TSB A/c ST Kndty- Grant in Aid
TSB DEFERRED SALARY A/C

23,62,593.00
1.81,156.00

("ash-in-hand

Reecipfs Payments
Opening Balance Direct Expenses:-
Bank Accounts BANK CHARGES 781.38
SBI Current A/c 1,10,254.58 Elec. Charge to KSEB 66,360.00
SBI Grant in Aid A/C 12,11,042.00 Food, Tea & Refr. Expenses 18,138.00
SBI KSHC A/C 494,32,288.55 Honararium to Asst. Secretary 4,20,000.00
TSB A/c Sub Treasury Kondotty 46,93,000.00 | 554,46,585.13 |Income Tax TDS Filing Charge 11,900.00
Cash-in-hand 6,218.00 |Maintananace Exp.( Common ) 2,38,329.00
MISCELLENEOUS EXPENSES 1,500.00
DEFERRED SALARY ( DEPTN STAFF ) 1,81,156.00 PETTY CASH EXPENSES 81,414.00
Govi. Fund Revd for VANITHA BLOCK 164,00,000.00 | 165,81,156.00 |Phone, Internet & Website Exp 1,35,156.00
Printing & Stationary 38,6006.00
Income Revd from HCOI:- Salary KSHC Staff 4,51,159.00
PROC.CHARGE for HAF 2020 52,12,800.00 |SITTING FEES TO HC Members 1,43,053.00
HAJ CAMP 2019 EXP. 33,781.00
Indirect Incomes:- Haj Expenses 1,48.929.00
Interest on KSHC SBI A/C 14,63,604.00 Haj House Maintnance Exp 4,85,420.00
INTEREST ON SBI (GIA ) A/C 23,907.00 PURCHASE A/C 64,850.00
KUH HAJ 2019 EXP. RCVD 3,734.00 Puthiyara KSHC OFFICE EXP 2,18,555.00
Miscelleneous Income 36,841.00 15,28,086.00 | Travelling Expnes 1,500.00
Vehicle Expenses 2,73,315.38
Wages to Temp. Staffs 4,86,745.00 33,39,491.76
GRANT IN AID Income:- GRANT IN AID EXPENSES:-
GIA SALARIES 2019-20 13,44,366.00 GIA SALARIES 2020-21 27,07,772.00
GIA SALARIES 2020-21 22,25,353.00 (GIA NON-SALARIES 2020-21 1,04,075.00 28,11,847.00
GIJA SALARIES REFUND 9.513.00 35,79,232.00 |Closing Bal.( Bank & Cash ) _
GIA NON-SALARIES 2019-20 44,02,617.00 SBI Current A/c 1,09,594.58+"
GIA NON-SALARIES 2020-21 1,37.240.00 45,39,857.00 | SBI Grant in Aid A/C 8,50,815.00 |
SBI KSHC A/C 772,38,371.79 |

807,42,530.37
65.00

868,93,934.13

Total

568,93,934.13




herala State Haj Committee

Receipts and Payments Account 2019-20

Receipts
Opening Balance:-

Bank Accounts:-

SBI - CURRENT A/C
SBI - GI AID A/C
SBI - KSHC Main A/c
SBI-OLD aA/C

cash in hand

Income Revgd From HCOI.-
ARRANGMNT CHARGE

HAJ 2019 TRAINING EXP.
HANDLING ¢ HARGES
PROCESSING FEE 2019 Far

Indirect Incomes Revd--

Bank Interest on KSHC SBI4/C
INTEREST ON SBI GI4 A/
MISCELLENEOUS INCOME
CMDRF DONA TION Revd

GIA2019-20 SALARIES
GIA2019-20 NON-SALARIES

p—— " T3 &

86,15,200.00
—— 0L UV. OV

GRANT IN AID - Govt, Fund Revd:-

7,226.15
97,41,464.00
646,45,366.05
46,726.56

27,65,800.00
13,45,700.00
20,21,550.00

21,53,150.44
1,03,647.00

38,750.00
23,23,682.00

10.70,000.00
36,23,000.00

744,40,782.76

147,48,250.00

48,39,229.44

46,93,000.00

€

Pavments
Loans & Advances:-
Adv. Paid for New Blding to ULCCS

Direct Expenses:-

BANK CHARGES

BSNL Phone & Internet Charges
Diesel for Generator

Elec. Charge (0 KSER
Honararium 1o 48
MISCELLENEOUS 12 XPENSES
PETTY CASH EX, PENSES A/C
Printing & Stationary

PURCHASE 4/¢

Salary KSHC Staff

Serviee C. harge (TDS) & A udit Fee
SITTING FEES TO KSHC Members
Haj Expenses

HH CONTRACT & MAINT, EXP.
Travelling Expnes

Vehicle Expenses

Wages to Temp. Staffs

CMDRF DONATION paid
GRANT IN AID EXPENSES:-
GIA2019-20 SALA RIES
GIA2019-20 NON-SALARIES
Closing Balance of Bank & Cash Ale:-

SBI Current A/e

SBI Grant in Aid A/C

SBI KSHC A/C

TSB A/ Sub Treasury Kondary
Cash-in-hand

494,32,288.55
46.93,000.00

1,719.07
95,915.00
99,254.00

2,55,783.00
4,44,194.00
63,540.00
1,13,782.00
47,656.00
4,82,428.00
6,58,075.00
33,600.00
49,000.00
39,32,739.00
34,37,200.00
1,54,966.00
3.40,759.00
16,29,145.00

77,94.959.00
27.04,745.00

1,10,254.58
12,11,042.00

164,00,000.,00

138,43,755.07
25,25,000.00

104,99,704.00

354,46,585.13
6,218.00

987.21.262 20



erala State Haj Committee

Opening Balance:-
Bank Accounts:-
KSHC SBI A/C
SBI Grant in Ajd Alc

SBI OLD A/C 57018442664
Cash in hand

Contractors Deposit

Direct Incomes Revd:-
ARRANGEMENT CHARGE 2018 HAJ
HANDLING CHARGE 2018 HAJ
PROCESSING CHARGES 201¢ HAJ

Indirect Incomes Revd:-

BANK INTEREST (GIA A/C)
BANK INTEREST (KSHC A/C )
Miscelleneous Income

S¥UVICE TAX GST REFUND
CMDRF RCVD FROM PILGRIMS

GRANT IN AID FUND RCVD :-
GIA SALARIES 2018-19
GIA NON-SALARIES 2018-19

. Total 985.57,830.26
— lotal [ﬁﬂ USRS . )

ieceipts and Payments Aceount 2018-19
odasct L LRI

622,83,789.05
37,07,488.50
45,515.56

24.07,200.00
17,56,800.00
139,56,600.00

98,079.00
28,28.464.00
3,020.00
9,27,682.00

19.49,142.15
EE s Flt S 4

25,00,000.00

60.00,000.00
g i oL

660,36,793.11

94,050.00

181,20,600.00

58,06,387.15

85,00,000.00

Payments
Contractors Deposit
Direct Expenses:-

BANK CHARGES

EC Charges Paid TO KSEB
Honararium to Asst. Secy
INTERNET & PHONE BILLS PAID
LEGAL FEE PAID
Miscelleneous Exp.

Petty Cash Expenses

Printing & Stationary
PURCHASE A/C

Salary - KSHC Staff

SERVICE CHARGE ON TDS FILING
SITTING FEE TO HC Members
HAJ EXPENSES

HH CONTRACT, MAINT.EXP.
TRAVELLING EXPENSES
VEHICLE EXPENSES
WAGES TO TEMP. STAFFS
Indirect Expenses:-

CMDR FUND Paid

GRANT IN AID EXPENSES:-
SALARIES 2018-19
NON-SALARIES 201 8-19
Closing Balance:-

Bank Accounts:-

SBI - CURRENT A/C

SBI- GI AID A/C

SBI - KSHC Main A/e

SBI - OLD A/C

cash in hand

]

3,687.50
1,22,206.00
5,26,500.00

51,268.00
2.00,000.00
37,859.00
90,000.00
59,768.00
1,88,550.00
5,70,700.00
18,880.00
87,000.00
41,34,736.00
41,10,900.00
4,53,001.00
4,15,760.00
14,20,870.00

71.96,443.00
" by VR |

) Taotal '___:__

23,91,939.00

7,226.15 }
97.41,464.00 f
646.45,366.05 -
46,726.56

94,050.00

124,91,685.50

19,42,930.00

95,88,382.00

744,40,782.76 |~

985,57.830.26



Kerala State Haj Commitice

Opening Balance

Bank Accounts:-

KSHC SBI 4/C

SBI Grant in Aid Ale

SBI OLD 4/C 37018442664

Income Revd from HCOI
ARRANGMNT CHARGS HAJ 2017
Handling C harge Haj 2017
Processing Fee Haj 2017

Indirect Incomes:-

HH Hall Reny

Interest of KSHC SBJ Ale
INTEREST on SBI GIA 4/¢C
OTHER INCOME

Govt. FUND RCYD( G14):.
GRANT IN AID 201718-.
2017-18 NON-SALARY
2017-18 SALARY

GRANT IN AID 201617 :-
2016-17 SALARIES
2016-17 NON-SALARIES

436,31,913.50
86,682.00
43,882.56

23,65,600.00 |

17,23,950.00

190,28,400.00
e LT G LY

7,16,671.00
23,71,837.00
1,90,684.00
§6,909.00

25,00,000.00
10,00,000.00

34,12,000.00
60,00,000.00

831.58.529.0¢

— |

Receipts and Payments Account 2017-18
Receipts

437,62,478.06

231,17,950.00

33,66,101.00

35,00,000.00

94,12,000.00

e

GRANT IN AID EXPENSES:.
GRANT IN AID 201 718:-
2017-18 NON-SALARY
2017-18 SALARY

Closing Balance:-

Bank Accounts:-

KSHC SBI 4/¢C

SBI Grant in Ajd Ale

SBI OLD 4/C 37018442664
Cash in hand

Total

~————-—~____________—-—________r————_________
Loans & Advances (Asset)

Direct Expenses:-

BANK CHARGES KSHC A/C 1,271.45
Electric C harge 1o KSER 97,659.00
Hon. & Allow. 10 Asst. Secy 4.07,194.00
LEGAL FEE PAID 3,00,000.00
Miscelleneous Expenses 33,537.00
PETTY CASH EXP. 8,500.00
Printing & Stationary 37,184.00
PURCHASE A/C 60,600.00
Salary & Allow., 1o KSHC Staff 2.62,824.00
Service Charges TDS/GST 63,982 00
SITTING FEE to HCe Minbrs 64,000.00
Travelling Expenses 3.05,359.00
Haj Expenses 38,75,959.00
HH Maint Service & Repairs 4,44, 744.00
Vehicle Expenses 3,87,328.00
Wages to Temp. Staff | 17,08025.00

62,89,733.50

16,20.772.00
BE el

62283789.05
3707488.50
45515.56

8,33,004.00

83,78,226.45

79,10,505.50

660,36,793.11

831,58,529.06



nerafa Stage Haj Commitiee 2016-17
Reccipgg and Pavmenis a« at 31-3-2017

aAviments

Opening Balanee
Bank Accounts:.
KSHC 3R] A/C

SBI Grant In Aid Arsc

HH BOOKING DEPOSIT
Direet Expenses:.
BANK CHARGES KSHC A/c

11,31,250.00

29424097.00
7395386.00

2,398.50

SBIOLD A/C 41642 56 Electric Charge to KSEB . KSHC FUND 8,156.00
368,61,125 56 HAJ CAMP 2015 AUDIT FEE 11,500.00
Cash—iﬂ-hand 5.232.00 368,66,357.56 HAJ COMMITTEE MEETING EXPENSES 12,490.00

Honararium & Allow. 5 2,17,742.00
i 57,264.00

HH BOOKING DEPOSIT 10,14,200.00

IT TDS Return Filing Charge 9.160.00
Income Revg from HCQ]J.. Miscelleneoys Expenses 11,785.00
"lRRANGEMENT CHARGES HAJ 2016 10,82,738.00 Office Expenses - Petty Cash 15,232.00
"ROCESSING FEE FOR HAF 201 6 189,43.400.00 200,26,138.0¢ Salary & Allow. to KSHC Stafr 4,86,201.00

SERVICE CHARGES FOR GST APPEAL 20,000.00
Jther Incomes:- Service Charges TDS/GST 8,72,899.00
'O0D MONEY RCVD FROM SAUDIA 21,78,187.00 SITTING FEE to Haj Committee Mmbrs 69,500.00

IHHALL RENT RCcvD
iterest of KSHC SBI A/c
NTEREST opy SBIGIA A/lC
!iscelleneous Income

14,31,270.00
21,42,264.00

2,51,754.00
12,791.00

HAJI 2016 EXPENSES

Haj 2017 Expenses

HAl CAMP 2014 EXPENSES

HH Maintnance, Service & Repair Charges
Travelling Expenses

Vehicle Expenses

Wages to Tem p. Staff

4,98,256.00
1,86,595.00
51,13,589.00
4,25,767.00
50,791.00
2,22,820.00
22,41,996.00

60,16,266.00

105,34,141.50

ovi. Fund GJa Revd :-
LANT IN AID 2015-16 SALARIES

Grantin Ajd Expenses:.-
Non-Salaries 2016-17
Salaries 2016-17

14,12,000.00 58.49,062.00

40,58,030.00

99,07,092.00

Closing Balance:-

Bank Accounts:-

KSHC SBr A/c

SBI Grant in Aid Alc
SBIOLD A/c 37018442664

43631913.50 “:
86682.00}"
43882 56/ 437,62,478.06

Total

Nerd g oA ok @“—a"""l’




